
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4004
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2010
CORRUPTION IN ONGOING SCHEMES
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up any committee to find out corruption prevalent in ongoing schemes aided by the World Bank;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the names of such schemes;

(c) the report of the Committee in this regard;

(d) whether any action has been taken against the guilty in the said report;

(e) if so, the details thereof;

(f) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(g) the reactions of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) No.

(b)to (g) Does not arise.
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